However, our Company has continued to be a Private Limited Company as per the Articles of 
Association of the Company. 

Share Capital 

During the financial year under review, there is no change in the Authorized and Paid up Share 
Capital of the Company.  

As on 31st March, 2023, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 65,00,000/- (Sixty 
five lakh only) comprising of 60,000(sixty thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.100/- each and 5000 
(five thousand) Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each. 

As on 31st March, 2023, the paid-up share capital of the Company stands at Rs. 51,03,400/- 
(Fifty one lakh three thousand four hundred only) comprising of 51,034 equity shares of Rs. 
100/- each fully paid-up.  

Dividend & Reserves 

For the financial year ended 31st March 2023, your Directors do not recommend any amount to 
be paid as dividend. 

No amount is proposed to be transferred to general reserves for the financial year ended 31st